At times, depending on the level of general interest rates, the relationship between long- and short-term interest rates, market conditions and
competitive factors, the asset and liability management committee may determine to increase the Company�s interest rate risk position within the
asset liability tolerance set by the Bank�s policies.

As part of its procedures, the asset and liability management committee regularly reviews interest rate risk by forecasting the impact of
alternative interest rate environments on net interest income and market value of portfolio equity, which is defined as the net present value of an
institution�s existing assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet instruments, and evaluating such impacts against the maximum potential changes in
net interest income and market value of portfolio equity that are authorized by the Board of Directors of the Company.

93

Edgar Filing: BANC OF CALIFORNIA, INC. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 113

Table of Contents

The following table presents the projected change in the Bank�s net portfolio value at December 31, 2013 that would occur upon an immediate
change in interest rates based on independent analysis, but without giving effect to any steps that management might take to counteract that
change.

As of December 31, 2013
Economic Value of Equity Net Interest Income

Change in

Interest Rates in

Basis Points (bp) Amount
Amount
Change

Percent
Change Amount

Amount
Change

Percent
Change

($ in thousands)
+100 bp $ 391,616 (22,165) -5.36% $ 105,886 616 0.58%
0 bp 413,781 105,270
-100 bp 430,955 17,174 4.15% 101,903 (3,368) -3.20%

(1) Assumes an instantaneous uniform change in interest rates at all maturities
The table reflects certain assumptions relating to interest rates, loan prepayment rates, deposit decay rates, and the market values of certain assets
under differing interest rate scenarios, among others.

As with any method of measuring interest rate risk, certain shortcomings are inherent in the method of analysis presented in the foregoing table.
For example, although certain assets and liabilities may have similar maturities or periods to repricing, they may react in different degrees to
changes in market interest rates. Also, the interest rates on certain types of assets and liabilities may fluctuate in advance of changes in market